
Safe Kids Florida Coalition Contacts 
Safe Kids Florida – M.R. Street 
Florida Dept. of Health 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-13 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1721 
850-245-4982 
m.street@flhealth.gov 

Big Bend – Felicia Green 
Tallahassee Mem. Hospital 
1300 Miccosukee Rd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
850-431-4036 
Felicia.Green@tmh.org 

Broward – Lisa Bravo 
Memorial Healthcare System 
4460 Sheridan St. 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
954-276-1238  
LBravo@mhs.net 

Marion – Quameshia Townsend 
Marion County Health Dept. 
1801 SE 32nd Ave. 
Ocala, FL 34471 
352-644-2751 
Quameshia.Townsend@flhealth.gov 

Miami-Dade – Malvina Duncan 
Miami Children’s Hosp. 
3100 SW 62nd Ave. 
Miami, FL 33155 
305-666-6511 
malvina.duncan@mch.com 

North Central Florida – Blaire Peterson 
WellFlorida Council, Inc. 
1785 NW 80th Blvd. 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
352-228-9047 
bpeterson@wellflorida.org 

Northeast Florida – Cynthia Dennis 
PLAYERS Center for Child Health 
3563 Phillips Hwy.; Bldg. E, Suite 502 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
904-202-4302 
cynthia.dennis@bmcjax.com 

Orange – Carissa Johns  
Children’s Safety Village of Central Florida, Inc. 
910 Fairville Road 
Orlando, FL 32808 
407-521-4673 
carrisa.keddie@ocfl.net 

Palm Beach – Kelly Powell 
Housing Partnership 
2001 W. Blue Heron Blvd. 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
561-727-1048 
kpowell@cp-cto.org 

St. Lucie – Ronda Cerulli 
St. Lucie County Health Dept. 
5150 Milner Drive 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 
772-462-3501 
ronda.cerulli@flhealth.gov 

Seminole – Nancy Norman 
Seminole County Sheriff’s Office 
100 Eslinger Way 
Sanford, FL 32773 
407-665-6880 
NNorman@seminolesheriff.org 

Southwest Florida – Sally Kreuscher 
Golisano Children’s Hospital of SW Florida 
9981 S. HealthPark Drive 
Ft. Myers, FL 33908 
239-343-6199 
sally.kreuscher@leehealth.org 

Suncoast – Petra Vybiralova 
St. Petersburg All Children’s Hospital  
501 Sixth Ave. S. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
727-767-8581 
pvybira1@jhmi.edu 

Tampa – Jaime Verberne 
St. Joseph’s Children’s Hospital 
4600 N. Habana Ave., Suite 26 
Tampa, FL 33614 
813-559-9160 
Jaime.Verberne@baycare.org 

Volusia/Flagler – Steve Parris 
Halifax Health/Healthy Communities 
1688 W. Granada Blvd., Suite 2-D 
Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
386-323-0000 
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